
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1008 Adults in Scotland

Fieldwork: 3rd - 6th December 2019

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
SNP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
SNP Remain Leave Yes No Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
SNP Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE

Weighted Sample 1008 XXX XXX XXX XXX 212 200 50 274 504 313 391 483 XXX XXX XXX XXX 486 522 111 410 256 232 525 483

Unweighted Sample 1008 228 159 83 347 221 218 57 295 532 321 357 506 221 140 72 349 439 569 86 393 260 269 562 446

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 43 38 3 26 6 84 1 25 9 83 46 22 73 11 2 20 2 86 39 38 52 42 42 21 40 36

No 44 48 94 60 86 9 96 60 75 8 42 68 14 80 95 65 83 7 50 47 28 42 48 69 48 48

Would not vote 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 4 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 4 1 4 3 4 1 6

Don’t know 9 9 2 12 6 7 2 12 12 7 9 7 8 7 1 13 12 6 9 10 16 11 7 6 9 10

Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1

Should Scotland be an indepdendent country? 

[Excluding don't know, would not vote, and skipped]

Yes 49 44 3 30 6 90 1 29 11 91 53 24 84 12 2 23 3 92 44 45 65 50 47 23 45 43

No 51 56 97 70 94 10 99 71 89 9 47 76 16 88 98 77 97 8 56 55 35 50 53 77 55 57

Age Social GradeVI : Westminster Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Indy Ref VI : Holyrood Gender

1 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk


